
The Agenda for each regular meeting and special meeting (except a meeting held in the event of a bona fide emergency, rescheduled 

regular meeting, or any reconvened meeting) shall be posted at the City Hall and at the location where the meeting is to be held at 

least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the holding of the meeting.  The City Council shall also post on its website the agenda 

for any regular or special meetings.  The City Council may modify its agenda for any regular or special meetings.  The City Council 

may modify its agenda before or at the meeting for which public notice is given, provided that, in no event may the City Council 

act upon any matters which are not posted on the agenda at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the time for the holding of 

the meeting. 

 

City Council Work Session 

Crest Hill, IL 

June 09, 2025 

7:00 PM 

Council Chambers 

20600 City Center Boulevard, Crest Hill, IL 60403 

Agenda 

 

1. Festa Italiana Waivers 

2. 5ILCS 120/2(c)(1):  The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, 

performance, or dismissal of specific employees of the public body or legal counsel for 

the public body, including hearing testimony on a complaint lodged against an 

employee of the public body or against legal counsel for the public body to determine 

its validity 

3. Midwest Industrial Funds Request to Extend Validity Period of Variation and Special 

Use Approval Ordinance #1990 

4. Ordinance to Replace the Grocery Tax effective January 1, 2026 

5. Ordinance Approving Manual Water Meter Read Fee of $50.00 per meter read 

6. Resolution Approving a Professional Service Agreement for Design Services  for the 

Imperial Drive and Root Street Watermain Replacement and Roadway Rehabilitation 

Improvement-Design Engineering Services by and between the City of Crest Hill, Will 

County, Illinois Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd for a cost of $197,580.00 

 

7. A Resolution for Amendment No 2 to the August 31, 2023 agreement for design and 

bidding -related services for CIPP Water Main Rehabilitation by and between the City 

of Crest Hill, Will County, Illinois and Strand Associates, Inc. for an amended contract 

amount of $480,400.00. 

8. Resolution Approving an Agreement for Phase 1-CIPP Water Main Rehabilitation by and 

Between the City of Crest Hill, Will County, Illinois and Strand Associates for an amount 

of $178,500.00. 

 

 



9. Resolution approving Professional Engineering Service agreement for review services of the 

Traffic Impact Study prepared for Quick Trip Development and prepare a study of Potential 

Traffic Calming Measures along the Knapp Corridor  by and between the city of Crest Hill, 

Will County, Illinois and Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd for a not to exceed of 

$59,800.00 

10. Discussion of Shred Event with Lockport Township for Future Date 

11. Public Comments 

12. Mayor’s Updates 

13. Committee/Liaison Updates 

14. City Administrator Updates 

15. 5ILCS 120/2 (c)(11):  Litigation, when an action against, affecting or on behalf of the 

particular public body has      been filed and is pending before a court or administrative 

tribunal, or when the public body finds that an action is probate or imminent, in which 

case the basis for the finding shall be recorded and entered into the minutes of the 

closed meeting.  


